REVENUE DEPARTMENT (General Administration Branch) 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-54

F.1(70)/2023/GA/DC/HQ/ 1994

Dated:- 22/11/2024

ORDER

In pursuance of Services Department's Order No. 351 dated 28.10.2024 and consequent upon his joining in Revenue Department. Sh. Ankuar Meshram, (DANICS:2014) ADM (North) is hereby taken on the strength of Revenue (HQ) against a vacant post of IGR w.e.f. 29.10.2024(A/N) for pay purpose only.

Further, Sh. Gurav Nilesh Nishikant (DANICS:2012), ADM (North) is hereby relieved w.e.f. 29.10.2024 (F/N) for pay purpose only from Revenue Department vide Services Department's Order No. 351 dated 28.10.2024.

This issues with the approval of the ACS (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)

F.1(70)/2023/GA/DC/HQ/ 1994

Dated:-22/11/2024

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. District Magistrate, District North, Revenue Department, GNCTD.
- 2. Officer concerned.
- 3. SO (Admn.), Department of Industries, GNCTD,419 FIE, Udyog Bhawan, Patparganj industrial Area, Patparganj Delhi-110092 with the request to forward the Service records in r/o Sh. Ankuar Meshram, (DANICS:2014) ADM (North).
- 4. Controller of Accounts Revenue Department GNCTD.
- 5. Deputy Secretary (Services), Services-I Branch, Services Department, Delhi Secretariat, 7th Level,B Wing, I.P.Estate New Delhi-110002.
- 6. System Analyst, Revenue (HQ), with the request to upload the above order on Department's website.
- 7. DDO, Revenue Department (HQ), GNCTD.
- 8. PA to ACS (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.
- 9. Personal file/Guard File

Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)